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“For of him, and through him, and to him, are all things: to whom be glory for ever. Amen.” Romans 11:36

June 2024
Dear Brethren,

“Let all those that seek thee rejoice and be glad in thee: and let such as love thy
salvation say continually, Let God be magnified.” (Psalm 70:4). Greetings once again in the
precious name of the Lord Jesus Christ.

We believe that all that can be done has been done regarding the urgent needs of our
family. Knowing that the Lord has manifested great mercy toward us through our ordeal, for
which we are thankful, and remain hopeful for a continued positive outcome. We also remain
grateful for the prayers of the Lord’s people on our behalf.

Cyd and | are now hoping to refocus our attention and plans toward our original
intention concerning her health needs. We have learned since canceling her original
appointment that the university clinic immediately put us on the cancelation list for any
openings that may become available. In view of this, we are trying to get everything in place,
so that we can make our way to Florida (where the clinic is located) to be on hand should such
an opening arise. The clinic advised us that it is common to have several appointment
cancelations per month.

We were glad to hear from Pastor Norman Malu in Port Moresby, Papua New Guinea.
The Lord has added another young man to the Lord’s church there and they were planning his
baptism in a calm spot in the Sogeri River. Brother Norman has been sick with Malaria which
has affected his endocrine system, but he reports that he is slowly getting better. He is also
planning to travel to the Highlands later this year to take part in an ordination. We are thankful
for the Lord’s grace to him and to the Lord’s churches in Papua New Guinea. We are made to
rejoice in their faithfulness to the Lord’s work.

Our thoughts and prayers also remain with the faithful ones who attended services in
Port Denison/Dongara in Western Australia.

Thank you for your continued love, prayers, encouragement, and support for the Lord’s
work in Australia and Papua New Guinea.

Love in Christ, Bro. Frank James

This mission is an integral and inseparable arm of Home Missionary Baptist Church, Mt. Morris, MI.
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Total Support

Love Offerings:
Mr. & Mrs. Jensen, NM

100.00
50.00
300.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
110.00
75.00
150.00
100.00
400.00
200.00
68.34
189.00
50.00
100.00
245.63
100.00
1,300.00
814.10
75.00
100.00
100.00
125.00
100.00
300.00
1,070.00
100.00
50.00
150.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
145.00
200.00
150.00
60.00
150.00

$ 8,227.07

300.00



EXPENSES:

Tithe on General Funds
Rent & Utilities

Office & Telephone

Vehicle Expenses

Life Insurance & Retirement Fund
Australian Health Insurance
Bank Fees

Transferred to Medical Fund
Salary

Subtotal

Ending Balance

TRAVEL FUND:
Beginning Balance

Ending Balance

MEDICAL FUND:
Beginning Balance
Transferred from General Fund

Expenses:
Medical Expense

Ending Balance

Income subtotal

800.00
981.31
247.99
1,044.69
480.00
390.00
41.00
2,000.00
2,242.08
$8,227.07
$-0-

$3,912.98

$3.912.98

$2,209.74
2,000.00

$4,209.74

406.49
$ 3.803.25



